BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of Kansas)	
Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc. for)	
Approval by the Commission to Revise)	Docket No. 23-KGSG-282-TAR
Section 7 of Kansas Gas Service's General)	
Terms and Conditions.)	

KANSAS GAS SERVICE'S WAIVER AND EXTENSION OF SUSPENSION PERIOD

Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc., ("Kansas Gas Service" or "Company"), pursuant to K.S.A. 66-117, respectfully waives the instant proceeding's 240-day suspension period and agrees to extend the suspension period an additional thirty (30) days.¹

WHEREFORE, Kansas Gas Service respectfully requests the Commission accept its waiver and extension, and any other relief the Commission deems just and reasonable.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Robert Elliott Vincent

Robert Elliott Vincent, KS Bar #26028 Managing Attorney Kansas Gas Service A Division of ONE Gas, Inc. 7421 West 129th Street Overland Park, Kansas 66213-2634 Phone: (913) 319-8615

Phone: (913) 319-8619 Fax: (913) 319-8622

E-mail: robert.vincent@onegas.com

Attorney for Kansas Gas Service A Division of One Gas, Inc.

_

¹ From April 24, 2024 to May 24, 2023.

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS)
) ss:
COUNTY OF JOHNSON)

The undersigned, upon oath first duly sworn, states that he is the attorney for Kansas Gas Service, a division of ONE Gas, Inc., that he has read the foregoing <u>Waiver and Extension of Suspension Period</u>, that he is familiar with the contents thereof, and that the statements contained therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Robert Elliott Vincent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2/5t day of April, 2023.

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires: 615/26

STEPHANIE FLEMING
My Appointment Expires
June 5, 2026

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Robert Elliott Vincent, hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing Waiver and Extension of Suspension Period was forwarded this 21st day of April 2023, addressed to:

JOSEPH R. ASTRAB, ATTORNEY CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov

TODD E. LOVE, ATTORNEY
CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD
TOPEKA, KS 66604
t.love@curb.kansas.gov

DAVID W. NICKEL, CONSUMER COUNSEL CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 D.NICKEL@CURB.KANSAS.GOV

SHONDA RABB CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov

DELLA SMITH
CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD
TOPEKA, KS 66604
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov

WALKER HENDRIX, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 w.hendrix@kcc.ks.gov JANET BUCHANAN, DIRECTOR- REGULATORY AFFAIRS / OKE 13165 KANSAS GAS SERVICE, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC. 7421 W 129TH STREET OVERLAND PARK, KS 66213 janet.buchanan@onegas.com

ROBERT E. VINCENT, MANAGING ATTORNEY KANSAS GAS SERVICE, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC. 7421 W. 129TH STREET OVERLAND PARK, KS 66213 robert.vincent@onegas.com

/s/ Robert Elliott Vincent
Robert Elliott Vincent, KS Bar No. 26028
Managing Attorney
KANSAS GAS SERVICE
A Division of ONE Gas, Inc.
7421 West 129th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66213-5957
(913) 319-8615 Phone
(913) 319-8622 Fax
robert.vincent@onegas.com